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MINISTER


QUESTION NO. 3135 FOR WRITTEN REPLY: NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

A draft reply to Mr A G Whitfield (DA) to the above-mentioned question is enclosed for your consideration.
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DIRECTOR-GENERAL 
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DRAFT REPLY APPROVED/AMENDED





MRS B E E MOLEWA, MP
MINISTER OF ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS

DATE:

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
(For written reply)

QUESTION NO. 3135 {NW3678E}
INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 32 of 2015

DATE OF PUBLICATION:  21 August 2015 

Mr A G Whitfield (DA) to ask the Minister of Environmental Affairs:

With reference to the Algoa Bay Aquaculture Development Zone (ABADZ), (a) has his department (i) conducted a cost-benefit analysis regarding the potential impact on tourism and (ii) identified other suitable locations for the ABADZ given the numerous concerns and objections lodged and (b) when will his department make the decision on the site for the ABADZ?				NW3678E


3135. THE MINISTER OF ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS REPLIES:

(a) & (b) The question should be routed to the Department of Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries (DAFF) for a response.
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